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Top Scores – 2024 CQ 160 Meter Contest SSB 

Top Scores World 

Single-Op DX 
EI7M 464,736 
K3ZM 382,027 
LX1NO 371,871 
WU2X 297,445 
CR6T 283,752 
SN7D 265,574 
PA4VHF 238,986 
ND8DX 239,289 
WF2W 226,548 
4L5O 208,832 
EI4KU 206,064 
SQ2PHG 203,412 
LY5W 176,900 
K1LZ 167,162 
W3BGN 167,034 
 
Single-Op Low 
EI4KU 206,064 
VE3MGY 138,709 
OK1LRD 132,888 
OE4RLC 100,416 
N1UR 93,130 
YT8A 90,258 
F6KHM 83,552 
HA8WY 82,296 
DL0NG 71,145 
E71T 66,352 
G0CNN 60,632 
W4/KP4KE 60,233 
DG5MLA 58,905 
N3ZV 50,681 
OK6AB 46,254 
 

Single-Op QRP 
E77Y 62,812 
K1ZM 61,842 
OK6RP 42,516 
9A2G 37,464 
DL2OE 33,282 
DL8LR 28,268 
DK2LO 26,146 
YO8FC 15,960 
OK1KUW 13,175 
EA3F  12,852 
OE3MDB 11,496 
HA1TI 11,225 
YO8WW 10,600 
SN0E   9,096 
AG4Q   7,170 
 
Single-Op Assisted 
+OK7K 569,390 
+LY4A 532,068 
+S53O 287,912 
+SP9N 256,026 
+DK6WL 245,091 
+ZF2VE 233,100 
+N3TTT 232,414 
+OK6Y 226,032 
+HB9CXZ 220,805 
+S56X 210,036 
+N4RV 204,840 
+IZ1YTK 202,492 
+UR7U 201,536 
+YU3LAX 197,442 
+E77DX 192,240 
 

Single-Op Assisted Low 
*+HG6K 159,060 
*+UZ7C 149,023 
*+DR2T 128,640 
*+S53TG 123,747 
*+UA7K 122,176 
*+HB0DX 113,067 
*+9A3B 102,576 
*+TA3NE 100,405 
*+HF7A 96,975 
*+SP7AS 89,040 
*+DR6T 85,914 
*+IK7YTT 84,780 
*+DA2R 80,912 
*+DO4OD 75,525 
*+N3AAA 73,590 
 
Multi-Op 
EW5A 420,835 
HG8DX 402,538 
DP6A 316,977 
PJ4G 289,734 
N2CEI 242,060 
E7CW 207,060 
DM3W 182,709 
DR5Z 181,480 
YR8D 150,360 
HB9NFB 146,664 
DA2X 136,091 
DL0WX 127,027 
OK1KWV 84,252 
LY2ZO 83,880 
KM8Q 78,738 
NH6V 72,079 
K0OO 70,884 
N7T 70,350 
DM7C 67,984 



 
* indicates low power 
+ indicates assisted 
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Top Scores W/VE 
Single-Op USA High 
K3ZM 382,027 
WU2X 297,445 
ND8DX 239,289 
WF2W 226,548 
K1LZ 167,162 
W3BGN 167,034 
W1XX 153,090 
AF1T 139,239 
K1KI 128,076 
K1FMS 113,516 
W3TS 108,916 
W5MX 98,716 
N1UR 93,130 
K5ZD 88,320 
WJ0W 72,780 
 
Single-Op W/VE Low 
VE3MGY 138,709 
N1UR 93,130 
W4/KP4KE 60,233 
N3ZV 50,681 
KS3D 38,871 
KC9LA 37,804 
VE4JBB 36,816 
N8YEL 33,600 
WN8HCV 31,878 
VA3AC 31,570 
NS3T 24,508 
WB0SND 23,700 
KO4GAR 23,184 
WA2JQK 19,159 
KC3GBS 18,200 
 
Single-Op W/VE QRP 
K1ZM 61,842 
AG4Q 7,170 
VE3VN 7,152 

W7LG 2,289 
N9SM 1,280 
NN1DX 624 
K3TW 468 
N8OQ 420 
 
Single-Op Assisted 
W/VE 
+N3TTT 232,414 
+N4RV 204,840 
+K3ZU 141,696 
+W3LL 134,004 
+KV0Q 114,848 
+N2ZX 111,265 
+K9RS 110,994 
+VA1AVR 107,984 
+WK1O 107,568 
+K1EP 101,700 
+K3JO 94,320 
+K1RX 94,104 
+W2GD 92,785 
+VE3KG 80,199 
+NO9E 77,910 
 
Single-Op Assisted LP 
W/VE 
*+N3AAA 73,590 
*+VE3PJ 46,483 
*+WE9R 45,630 
*+VE3VY 42,152 
*+WA2QAU 32,736 
*+KC0NAH 20,202 
*+KN3A 19,935 
*+AE0DX 16,899 
*+KF0IDT 12,006 
*+K9EI 8,349 
*+KB9RDS 7,363 
*+W3FIZ 6,318 

*+KA4RRU 5,083 
*+NV3K 4,077 
*+KT3T 3,808 
 
Multi-Op W/VE 
N2CEI 242,060 
KM8Q 78,738 
K0OO 70,884 
N7T 70,350 
W9VW 39,648 
NE1C 39,215 
W8UCO 33,696 
W5SGL 26,400 
AD4XT 18,748 
K4TG 14,000 
W1FM 12,280 
K2GE 9,756 
KE1LI 9,019 
 
Single-Op Canada 
VE3PN 192,750 
VE3MGY 138,709 
VA3AR 120,048 
VE3HJ 66,912 
VE6BBP 58,355 
VE3UZ 40,320 
VE4JBB 36,816 
VA3AC 31,570 
VE3BR 29,082 
VE3KMQ 14,094 
VA3OKG 13,516 
VE2XX 13,475 
VE3WG 12,307 
VA3OB 11,445 
VA2KD 7,153 
 
  



 
* indicates low power 
+ indicates assisted 
 
2024 CQ 160 Contest SSB Top Scores -3- June 2024 
 

Top Scores by Zone 
Single-Op Zone 3 
W8KA 47,031 
N7GP 14,946 
AI6LY 10,434 
VA7MM 5,208 
KI7TRF 3,562 
K7IU 3,465 
KE6QR 3,200 
KG6LHW 2,275 
K9PY 1,980 
WB6JJJ 1,978 
 
Single-Op Zone 4 
ND8DX 239,289 
VE3PN 192,750 
VE3MGY 138,709 
VA3AR 120,048 
W5MX 98,716 
WJ0W 72,780 
VE3HJ 66,912 
VE6BBP 58,355 
VE3UZ 40,320 
AA0MQ 40,300 
 

 
Single-Op Zone 14 
EI7M 464,736 
LX1NO 371,871 
CR6T 283,752 
PA4VHF 238,986 
EI4KU 206,064 
M6N 121,186 
F6KHM 83,552 
DL0NG 71,145 
HB9NE 70,359 
CT7AGE 66,416 
HB9FWB 36,223 
DB5SM 36,062 
MW0XMG 34,522 
DL9OLI 33,422 
DJ7OQ 30,800 
DL9LBA 30,312 
MM0GOR 28,595 
 
Single-Op Zone 15 
SN7D 265,574 
SQ2PHG 203,412 
LY5W 176,900 
YT0A 142,569 
OM7K 141,840 
OK4U 139,995 
OK1LRD 132,888 
YT9W 123,120 
OE4RLC 100,416 
YT8A 90,258 
 

 
Single-Op Zone 16 
EU4E 85,974 
US6EX 38,916 
UA3BL 26,892 
RK3E 24,106 
RT1S 18,880 
RZ9WU 12,584 
RD1AH 12,015 
R4FCJ 6,716 
UR5WEB 5,760 
UT1WW 5,480 
 


